TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM302893

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the Assignee, Nylstar S.A. from a corporation of France to a joint stock company of France previously recorded on Reel 001191 Frame 0066. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest and good will.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhone-Poulenc Fibres		04/28/1994	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYLSTAR S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue de l'Hermitage	
City:	Saint Laurent Blangy	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1804535	MERYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-3511

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Joyce B. Klemmer

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 3100-Promenade Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NYLSTAR CORRECTIVE ASSG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce B. Klemmer	
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce B. Klemmer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nylstar corrected assignment document#page1.tif source=Nylstar corrected assignment document#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0856

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Tab satings 2 1 1		
Tab sulling 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FORMETO-1594 MAIL ROS RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the description completion of Palenta and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of converging party(iso): RHONE - Poule No. FIBRES Individual(s) Association Additional mane(s) of conveying party(iso) attached 7 Yes No. Association Additional mane(s) of conveying party(iso) attached 7 Yes No. Association Additional mane(s) of conveying party(iso) attached 7 Yes No. Association Additional mane(s) of conveying party(iso) attached 7 Yes No. Association Additional mane(s) Association Association Additional mane(s) Association Ass	A COLOR OF THE COL	RKSONLY 15 OU 480
Name of conveyance	Tab settings → PON To the Managhia Compressioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)		() () () () () () () () () ()
Individual(s)		NYL STAR 5 PARIO ST RICORS SOLIRIVE SELAS
Individual(s) Association Association Street Address: Tova FFF, Former's 148 or of September 1 September 1 September 2 September 3 Septemb	Mund Tion Tank	ADD AT CELLEN
General Partnership Corporation-State PRANCE (1) Other Additional name(e) of conveyance: (1) General Partnership Corporation-State PRANCE (1) Association Content Conveyance: (1) General Partnership Content Conveyance: (1) General Partnership Content Conveyance: (1) General Partnership Content	- Accordation	Tour Step Trouvers 189700
City: LPYON Other Additional name(g) of corresping purty(res) stached? © Yes © No Additional name(g) of corresping purty(res) stached? © Yes © No G' Assignment © Security Agreement © Change of Name © Other Execution Date: April at 1984 Additional number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) City: LPYON Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No Application number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) City: LPYON City: Description: State PARILES City: LPYON	a managado)	Jeruitut
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Association Associa	Corporation-State FAANCE (3 FRX	City: LYON State: France (IP: 9700)
General Partnership Change of Name	<u> </u>	
Security Agreement		7 63 67
Security Agreement		13 @ Corporation-State FRANCE
Street Address: 1745 Jeffender	di Assignment	Other AX TOUTH THOUSE
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration NOTE CEIVED 1 776 551 1 804 535 UL 19 1994 Additional numbers attached? I Yes S-No APPLICATION DIVISIO 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Dann D. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, Meserals Pollar of Pollar of Pollar of Applications and registrations involved:		is attached:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration NO.ECEVED 1 776 581 1 804 535 UL 19 1994 Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No APPLICATION DIVISIO 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Denne L. Dennesan Internal Address: Dennesan, Mesenals Pollack + Schelber Ostroet Address: 1745 Defensor Ostroet Add	Execution Date: April 21, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from aššīgnment) Additional name(s) & addiress(es) atlached? 다 Yes 와시o
Additional numbers attached? Yes DNo APPLICATION DIVISIO 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Donn'D L. Dennisan Internal Address: Dennisan, Mesenale Pollack + Scheiner Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Gily Halina Ton State: VA zip 32202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 89 182406 (9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dounc D. Dennisan Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes DNo APPLICATION DIVISIO 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Donn'D L. Dennisan Internal Address: Dennisan, Mesenale Pollack + Scheiner Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Gily Halina Ton State: VA zip 32202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 89 182406 (9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dounc D. Dennisan Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		B. Trademark Registration (CUST)
Additional numbers attached? • Yes • No APPLICATION DIVISIO 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Donni L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison Meserate Internal Address: Dennison Meserate Pollack + Scheiner Street Address: 1745 Jeffenson 6.) Total number of applications and registrations involved:	A. Hademan Approximent of	1 //6 3 8/
(S) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Donne L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, Mederal Enclosed Pollack + Schelber Street Address: 1745 Defendant OBDANISON HIGHWAY City: Palinaton State: VA ZIP. 20202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Donat Use This space (9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donat L. Defendant Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. The applications involved: 2. The page including cover sheet, attachments, and document: To the Document in Data in Da		1007000
Name: Donne L. Dennisan Internal Address: Dennisan, Mesence Internal Address: Dennisan, Mesence Pollack + Schener Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Gity: Archivar Hicknish Do Not use this space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space (9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dounce L. Dennisan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Additional numbers a	attached? Q Yes 2-No APPLICATION DIVISIO
Concerning document should be malled: Name: Donne L. Dennison Internal Address: Dennison, Meserals Pollack + Scheiner Street Address: 1745 Jeffenson Street Address: 1745 Jeffenson Ged Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Ged Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Gity: Proline Jeffenson Get Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Summe of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document:	(E) Name and address of party to whom correspondence	(6.) Total number of applications and
Internal Address: DENNIZON, MESERALS POLLACK + SCHEINER Street Address: 1745 JE FFERSON OF DAVIONA HIGHWAY City: HRLINATON State: VA ZIP: 22202 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Davic L. DENNIZON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	concerning document should be malled;	registrations involved:
Internal Address: DENNIZON, MESERALS POLLACK + SCHEINER Street Address: 1745 JE FFERSON OF DAVIONA HIGHWAY City: HRLINATON State: VA ZIP: 22202 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Davic L. DENNIZON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Name DONALD L. DENNISON	(5.0 F)
Street Address: 1745 Je FFERSON OBDANION HIGHWAY City: HRUNATON State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglo L. Denniam Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	E .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: 1745 Je FFERSON OBDANION HIGHWAY City: HRUNATON State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglo L. Denniam Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Pour Act + SCHEINER	Enclosed &
Street Address: 1745 Jeffenson OBC DAVIONA HIGHWAY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8 9 1 8 2 4 0 6 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DONALD L. DENNI DAVIONA Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	POLCHER 1 DOMESTIC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: HRLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 89182406 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglo L. Dennian Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	17115 To 55-1901	
City: PRLINATON State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 89182406 (9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglo L. Denniam Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document: The page including cover sheet, allachments, and document:	Street Address: 1/40 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	i
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 89182406 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglo L. Dennia Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document:	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglo L. Dennia Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document:	City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP. 2202	threat directo conv. of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglo L. Denvisar Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	D NOU	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lide copy of the original document. Douglo L. Drwwigar June 2/1894 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document:		07102400
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document: The alignment of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document:	9. Statement and signature,	fallon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing multi- the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	DOUALD L. DENNISON HOW	uceleft True June 2/1894
	Name of Person Signing	

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREFORE RHONE-POULENC FIBRES, a corporation of France, located and doing business at Tour Crédit Lyonnais, 129, Rue Servient 69003 LYON France, has adopted and used in its business the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE

MERYL MERYL 1 776 581 1 804 535 June 15, 1993 November 16, 1993

Barnard et Nicolas SOINNE SELAS

Joint Stock Company 12012 ARDAS FDEX
SIRET 403 008 ID 00095

Chairman

WHEREAS NYLSTAR S.A., a French corporation located and doing business at Tour Crédit Lyonnais 129 Rue Servient 69003 LYON, France, is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; does sell, assign transfer and set over, unto said the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

JUN 22 94

Date Courbevoie, April 28, 1994

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 04/29/2014